STUDENT FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2022-2023

rate the sequence of the
courses that you have studied
1 | isinorder to what you have | 710 152 21% 259 36% | 271 | 38% 24 3% | 4 |1% | 3.75
studied in the previous
semester?

rate the syllabus of the
courses that you have studied

2 is in relation to the 710 114 16% 258 36% | 297 | 42% 39 5% 2 | 0% | 3.62
competencies expected out of
course?

3 |ratetherelevanceof theunits | o 6| 109 | 1505 | 257 |36% | 307 |43%| 33 | 5% | 4 |1% | 3.61

in syllabus to the course?

4 | rate the allocation of the 710 | 122 | 17%| 249 |35% | 293 |41% | 42 | 6% | 4 |1%| 3.62
credits to the courses?

rate the distribution of the
contact hours among the
course components (Lecture-
Tutorial-Practice)?

rate electives/clusters offered
6 in terms of their relevance to | 710 102 14% 225 32% | 318 | 45% 58 8% 7 | 1% | 3.50
the specialization streams?

710 123 17% 225 32% | 288 |41% 63 9% | 11 |[2% | 3.54

rate the electives/ clusters
7 offered in relation to the 710 103 15% 226 32% | 304 | 43% 65 9% | 12 | 2% | 3.48
technological advancements?

rate the loading of the courses

in a semester? 710 118 17% 229 32% | 306 |43% 53 7% | 4 | 1% | 3.57




10 |ratetheevaluationscheme o001 118 | 1705 | 224 | 3206 | 304 |43%| 52 | 7% | 12 | 2% | 3.54
designed for each course?

1 | [ethe COossaredoreach 1710|130 |15%| 226 |32 | 316 |45% | 50 | 7% | 8 | 1% 354

rate the composition of the
courses with respect to
Science, Humanities -

12 S SOV 710 136 19% 240 34% | 282 | 40% 43 6% | 9 |1% | 3.64
Discipline core, discipline
elective, open elective,
project etc.?

13 | rate the percentage of Courses | 71q | 155 | 2006 | 204 | 20% | 265 |37% | 72 | 10% | 14 | 2% | 3.58

having LAB components?

rate the experiments in
14 | relation to the real-life 710 119 17% 231 33% | 280 |39% 60 8% | 20 | 3% | 3.52
applications?

rate the syllabus of your
courses

rate employment orientation
in the curriculum?

rate Learning values (in terms
of knowledge, concepts,

17 | manual skills, analytical 710 144 20% 233 33% | 273 | 38% 52 7% | 8 |1% | 3.64
abilities and broadening
perspectives)

15 710 136 19% 239 34% | 284 | 40% 48 7% | 3 | 0% | 3.64

16 710 114 16% 222 31% | 289 |41% 68 10% | 17 | 2% | 3.49

Conclude that most of the respondents gave highest star rating 3.75 out of 5 to rate the sequence of the courses that you have studied is in order
to what you have studied in the previous semester, the composition of the courses with respect to Science, Humanities - Discipline core,
discipline elective, open elective, project etc and Learning values as 3.64 out of 5, lowest star rating (3.45 out of 5) to the textbooks and
reference books cited in terms of their international recognition to the courses.



Student Suggestions:

Good but books knowledge is well and good but practical
knowledge knowledge should also be imparted.

Give an overall brief revision in middle of semester and few
good communications with students

Give a time for sem exams, it seems give some more time for
sem exam for preparation

Changing syllabus can provide thegood knowledge to
students

I can suggest that there must be atleast one practical subject
in a sem for Bcom students because it is very important.
Some students don't know how to start a computer till now
and by taking account of the technological advancement in
commerce field there must be Microsoft Office atleast excel

course to be offered by the management.




I would like to suggest that rooms allotment have to be stable
without shuffling. Because of un availability of allotted
rooms we have to waste our time in searching a room for
each class.

give some preference to ncc also by providing thier photos in
banners

It would be better if students are beforehand informed about
their exams with Time table and also conduct only one
exam during a day which may help students to score good
rather than taking overload

hostel facility

hostel for boys

Improve the curriculum in more excellent way for this
competitive place

Improvisation is the act of producing and using local
resources in the absence of real ones in teaching and learning
situations.

It's better to provide a specific textbook to the students.
Xerox copies aren't have long durability then textbooks. So




they easily damaging after few months. Therefore we aren't
able to refer that xerox copies in future at any interview
purposes.So my suggestion is please provide textbooks to us
sir.

Need more practical based explanations.
No suggestions

Provide atheist 3 hrs for LAB per week and 3 hrs for library
under any semester

Provide efficient and working lab facilities
Water problem
Very good

Very nice
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2022-2023

Syllabus is suitable to the

1 COUISe. 157 86 55% | 66 |42% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% | 4.47

2 Syllabus is need based 157 78 50% | 75 |48% 1 1% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.43
COs and objectives of the

g | Yllabarewelldefinedand | 57| 79 5006 | 73 |a6%| 2 |1%| o0 [o%| 3 |2%]| 443

clear to teachers and
students.

Course content is followed
4 by corresponding reference | 157 81 52% | 71 |45% 1 1% 1 1% 3 2% | 4.44
materials.

Sufficient number of
5 prescribed books are 157 76 48% | 71 | 45% 5 3% 3 2% 2 1% | 4.38
available in the library
The course syllabus has
6 good balance between 157 71 45% | 79 | 50% 4 3% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.37
theory and application.
The course syllabus has
7 made me interested in the 157 75 48% | 75 | 48% 4 3% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.39
subject area.

The course syllabus of this
subject increased my
knowledge and perspective
in the subject area.

The books prescribed/listed
g |asreferencematerialsare |57 g 4300 | 81 |B206| 5 |3%| 0 |0%| 3 |2%]| 4.34
relevant, updated and
appropriate.

157 65 41% | 82 | 52% 7 4% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.31




10

Tests and examinations are
conducted well in time with
proper coverage of all units
in the syllabus

157

95

61%

57

36%

1%

0%

2%

4.54

11

I have the freedom to
propose, modify, suggest
and incorporate new topics
in the syllabus.

157

52

33%

94

60%

4%

1%

2%

421

12

I have the freedom to adopt
new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as seminar
presentations, group
discussions and learners’
participations.

157

64

41%

86

55%

3%

0%

2%

4.32

13

I have the freedom to adopt
new techniques/strategies of
testing and assessment of
students

157

60

38%

90

YR

2%

1%

2%

4.29

14

The environment in the
department is conducive to
teaching and research

157

54

34%

90

S57%

6%

1%

2%

4.22

15

The administration is
teacher friendly

157

65

41%

83

53%

4%

0%

2%

4.32

16

The Colleges provides
adequate and smooth
support for projects and
research facilities.

157

64

41%

87

55%

2%

0%

2%

4.33

17

The College provides
adequate funding and
support to faculty members
for upgrading their skills and
qualifications.

157

58

37%

89

S51%

4%

0%

2%

4.27




Provisions for professional
18 development are non- 157 54 34% | 96 |61% 4 3% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.26
discriminatory and fair.
Infrastructural facilities,
such as teacher’s

19 rooms/carrels, class rooms, | 157 62 39% | 82 |52% 7 4% 2 1% 4 3% | 4.25
reading rooms and toilets are
available in the Department

gp | Students have achieved 157| 73 |46%| 80 |51%| 1 [1%| 0 [0%| 3 [2%| 4.40

outcomes from the course.

Evaluation system in the
College is transparent
College activities helped
22 your students in getting jobs | 157 76 48% | 76 | 48% 2 1% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.41
and placements

My students are transformed
23 after the completion of the 157 64 41% | 86 |55% 4 3% 0 0% 3 2% | 4.32
course

21 157 83 53% | 67 |43% 2 1% 0 0% 5 3% | 4.42

Conclude that most of the respondents gave highest star rating 4.47 out of 5 to Syllabus is suitable to the course, Course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials, Syllabus is need based and COs and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and
students as 4.43 out of 5. Assigned lowest star rating (4.22) to the environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research.



Faculty Suggestions:

Provide smooth environment in commerce department.

Required pages booklet as per the subject examination. is enough for sem end exams. No need
to provide additional sheets is better as per my knowledge.

Some courses need to be changed

Some elective courses need to be changed
SOME TOPICS MUST BE UPDATED AS PER CHANGES

Syllabus are updating according to curriculum
To increase the syllabus in above course by atleast 25 percent.
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adequate funding professional facilities, such as

and support to development are teacher’s

faculty members for non- discriminatory rooms/carrels, class
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Alumni feedback 2022-2023

Questions N  Excellent % Very good % Good % Average % Poor %
1 |Admission Procedure 53 31 58.50% 13 2450% | 9 17% 0 0 0 0% 4.42
2 |Fee structure 53 28 52.80% 15 28.30% | 9 17% 1 1.90% | O 0% |4.32
3 |Faculty 53 36 67.90% 11 20.80% | 4 7.50% 2 3.80% | O 0% 4.53
4 |Laboratories and Equipment 53 27 50.90% 14 26.40% | 7 |13.20% 4 750% | 1 | 1.90% |4.15
5 |Classrooms 53 29 54.70% 12 22.60% | 7 |13.20% 5 9.40% | O 0% 4.23
6 |Internet and WiFi 53 20 37.70% 9 17% 12 | 22.60% 3 5.70% | 9 | 17.00% |3.36
7 |Project Guidance 53 27 50.90% 13 24.50% | 10 | 18.90% 3 570% | O 0% [4.21
8 |Quality of support material 53 32 60.40% 10 18.90% | 8 |15.10% 3 570% | O 0% 4.34
9 |Evaluation System 53 26 49.10% 18 34.00% | 7 |13.20% 2 3.80% | O 0% 4.28
10 |Hostel Facilities 53 19 35.80% 12 22.60% | 15 | 28.30% 4 7.50% | 3 | 5.70% |3.70
11 |Learning Resource Centre 53 26 49.10% 13 24.50% | 11 | 20.80% 2 3.80% | 1 | 1.90% [4.13
12 |Campus Life 53 39 73.60% 7 13.20% | 7 | 13.20% 0 0% 0 0% |4.60
13 |Teacher student relationship 53 36 67.90% 12 22.60% | 4 | 7.50% 0 0.00% | 1 | 1.90% |4.53
14 |College Administration 53 26 49.10% 16 30.20% | 10 | 18.90% 1 1.90% | O 0% |4.26
15 |Alumni Network 53 24 45.30% 19 35.80% | 8 |15.10% 2 3.80% | O 0% 4.23
16 |Seminars and Workshop 53 24 45.30% 18 34.00% | 8 |15.10% 2 3.80% | 1 1.90% |4.15
17 |Guest Lectures 53 22 41.50% 18 34.00% | 11 | 20.80% 1 1.90% | 1 | 1.90% (4.09
18 |Industry Academia Interaction | 53 21 39.60% 14 26.40% | 15 | 28.30% 2 3.80% | 1 | 1.90% |3.96
19 |Facilities for Extracurricular | g5 | 55 | 566006 | 11 |20.80% | 8 |15.10% | 3 | 570% | 1 | 1.90% |4.23
Activities
20 |Industry Oriented Projects it | o5 | 50 | 377005 | 16 |30.20%| 11 | 20.80% | 3 | 5.70% | 3 | 5.70% |3.83
applicable
Special Training Classes for
21 bridging 53 18 34% 15 28.30% | 15 | 28.30% 3 570% | 2 | 3.80% |3.79
How do you rate on camp
22 |straining amp Placement 53 25 47.20% 8 15.10% | 14 | 26.40% 4 750% | 2 | 3.80% |3.91
opportunities provide
How do you rate off campus
23 |Training and Placement 53 21 39.60% 12 22.60% | 12 | 22.60% 6 11.30% | 2 | 3.80% |3.79
opportunities provided
How do you rate career
24 |counselling and guidance for 53 22 41.50% 11 20.80% | 14 | 26.40% 5 9.40% | 1 | 1.90% |3.89
hiaher studies from T & P Cell?
How do you rate the courses
25 |that you have learnt made you 53 24 45.30% 20 37.70% | 6 |11.30% 2 380% | 1 | 1.90% |4.19
job ready ?
26 |Howdoyouratetheleamninga | oo | 55 | 491005 | 16 |30.20%| 8 |1510%| 3 | 570% | 0 | 0% |4.23
real time experience?
How do you rate the courses
27 |that you have learnt an on-job 53 20 37.70% 17 32.10% | 13 | 24.50% 2 3.80% | 1 | 1.90% |3.98
training?
How do you rate, as a student,
2g |(Newayyourgrievanceswere | oo | 54 | 453000 | 16 | 30.20%| 11 | 20.80% | 1 | 1.90% | 1 | 1.90% |4.13
handled at the
Department/college?
How do you rate the way your
29 |(8s alumni) grievances were 53 | 23 |43.40% | 18 |34.00%| 9 |17.00%| 1 | 1.90% | 2 | 3.80% |4.08
handled at the
Department/college?
Rate the following academic
30 |initiatives taken by the 53 24 45.30% 19 35.80% | 8 |15.10% 2 3.80% | O 0% [4.23

Department / College

Overall Rating of the College 53 58.50% 16 30.20% 9.40% 1 1.90% O 0%

Conclude that most of the respondents gave highest star rating 4.60 out of 5 to campus life next to
faculty, teacher and student relationship and finally assigned lowest star rating (3.36) to Internet and
wi-fi facility. Overall rating of the college rating is 4.45 given by the alumni.




Alumni Suggestions:

Everything is perfect

Excellent

all good but lab not good pls provide too more labs

Kindly Give some support to sports people and other activity persons like
NCC, NSS in class rooms, maintaining both studies and sports are not easy so
lecturers kindly understand that and encourage other activities people to write
their exams freely.

| am so happy with facilities

It's overall the best campus life

Overall, all are good & if prefer of provide wifi in campuses

Please include more industry related and practical oriented project, believe me
if we have more practical knowledge, we can perform very well than many
other graduates who came from other colleges, it will not only make student
life better but also promote college and respect for the college. Finally, I'm
very lucky to be part of PBS

Students are the younger & teenager so | want to suggest the management is
to bring awareness on Reduce, Reuse, recycle ??, so they can able to influence
other about their surroundings and environment, some workshops on
environmental awareness & mainly plz check the canteen & it's food

Overall, very good experience college times

Very nice college best clg in vijayawada

Provide chairs in canteen for boys also, girls and staff have Chairs but boys
have not chairs plz provide chairs

Nothing has to be change

Very nice college best clg in vijayawada
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